This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON C O U N C I L

Meeting of the City Council

15 September 2021

Report title Decision Made Under Urgent Action Powers

Referring body N/A

Councillor to present

report

Councillor Ian Brookfield

Wards affected All Wards

Cabinet Member with lead

responsibility

Councillor Ian Brookfield Leader of the Council

Accountable director David Pattison, Director of Governance

Originating service Governance

Accountable employee David Pattison Director of Governance

Tel 01902 553840

Email David.pattison@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Report to be/has been

considered by

Recommendation for decision:

The Council is recommended to:

1. To note the decision made under the Council's Urgent Action Powers.

This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

1.0 Purpose

1.1 The purpose of this report is to inform the Council of a decision taken under the Council's Urgent Action Powers since the last Council meeting.

2.0 Background

2.1 Under the Council's Constitution, Part 2, Article 12 the Council may take urgent decisions under the following procedure:

The Leader (or in their absence the Deputy Leader) in consultation with the Chair of Scrutiny Board, Opposition Leader and Chief Executive, shall be able to exercise the powers of the Council in any matter of immediate urgency making the prompt exercise of the powers of the Council desirable and which cannot await the next ordinary meeting of the Council. Decisions made under this provision will be reported to the next meeting of the Council.

2.2 This report sets out the decision that has been made using the Urgent Action powers under the Constitution since last reported to Full Council on 19 May 2021.

3.0 Urgent Action Powers

3.1 The table below details all the decision taken under the Council's Urgent Action Power's since last reported to Full Council on 21 July 2021:

Our Council

Decision maker	Date Approved	Contact Officer
Leader of the Council	19 July 2021	David Pattison
Chief Executive		01902 553840
Title and assessment decision		

Title and summary of decision

Dispensation for Councillor Rupinderjit Kaur

1. Approve the absence of Councillor Rupinderjit Kaur until 16 January 2022 pursuant to section 85 of the Local Government Act 1972.